B T Series

Backlatcher for EX(T)5200,EXT5200H
EXT5100T,EX5400,LX5200 Series

EX(T)5200,EXT5200H,EXT5100T,EX5400

LX5200 Series /\v o5 v IEE

Parts Catalog

PEGASUS.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N=YHROIDRS

BZ o=y yurid, 2001430 s OEX5200 -
5400 - EXT5200 - EXT5200H - EXT5100T - LX5200/
BTEED I ¥ Y ZROEHTHBRL TV EJ,

W2 23 LR & AR DNk L A2 B AN O 431X,
FEMS=V ) XA MIhoTwET, T s
A E R TwBEFIE, 73— 1) 2 FOREFNO. (R
FE) wARLTVWET,

WERIZEEHSFTA > 7y 7 A%k, ko720
T TOMNMG - 2% ENERITTIEHE T,

W2 7272 L. BamE T2 R L T2
Vo BB, TONR—YH YOy ORHEEIIKRIZLY,
FELGLAEEEINLILENDHNETOT, HH2LLDHT
AL FEE W,

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the EX5200 * 5400 series,EXT5200
series,EXT5200H series EXTS5100T series LX5200 series

machine manufactured in March, 2001.

WM The components of BT device are arranged according to
the mechanism on pages 2-23. The illustrations are on
left pages and the part numbers on right pages. The illus-
trated part and its part number are assigned the same ref-
erence number.

M The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

B To place an order for any part, please specify the part
number. Note that the contents of this book are subject to
change without notice.

BETE (Models covered)
EX5200 Series EXT5200 Series
BT103 BT250 - 250A

EX5204T-82/223

EXT5214-84/433

BT103A
EX5204-92M1

EXT5200H Series

BT250A

BT184

EXT5214H-85/535K

EX5204-82/223,EX5204-82/233

BT220 - 220A EXT5100T Series
EX5204-82/223,EX5204-82/233 BT104
EXT5104T-02/233N
BT250 - 250A
EX5214-83/323,EX5214-84/423
LX5200 Series
BT103 - 184
EX5400 Series LX5204-82/233
BT184

EX5404-82/233

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B X
H

AR hTBHR - TBRBY QA ST
(BT]O3,103A184,220,220A,250,250A) ................................. 2,-\,3
JNERBY R @ASH - 74 vy L ¥ 2L —% - WS
(BT220A,250A) rvvrreresresesrseseseesuenttteaaees 4~5
%aﬁ%%% (lzkﬁ') (BT103A) ................................. 6"’7
%%}ﬁ%%% (12'_(%“ (BTZZO) .................................... 8~9
%%%ﬁ%*ﬁ (12'_(%]-) (BTQQOA) ................................. 10~11
%%?%% (22'§§1') (BT250) ................................. 12~13
SRR T BEHE QANEE) (BT2S0A) --veererereermmmmreerenineeens 14~15

=ty - B (BT103A,220,220A,250,2504) -+ 16~17
BTa>Y bu—3F « A b w7V — (BT220,220A,250,250A) **- 18~19

;"ﬁﬁi‘gy)%% . E}ﬁﬁ%ﬁlﬁ: (BT184) wwrrererrnrerensennnnnnnnenn. 20~21
7 A 7°]/__. }\ . %m%ﬁlﬁa (BT104) wwererrerereremseensene 29~923

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
KNIFE & CLAMP & FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

(BT103,103A,184,220,220A,250,250A) ... oevteeeeiseiieen e eee e 2~3
FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE) & FILTER/REGULATOR
& SOLENOID VALVE (BT220A,250A) ....ccvvviiiiiiiiieiiieeeiienn 4~5

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE) (BT103A) ... 6~7
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE) (BT220) ...... 8~9
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE) (BT2204) ... 10~11
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE) (BT250)...... 12~13
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE) (BT2504) ... 14~15
SENSOR SET & SPECIFIC PARTS (BT103A,220,220A,250,2504) ... 16~17

BT CONTROLLER & PIN (BT220,220A,250,250A) .........eee... 18~19
THREAED RELEASER & SPECIFIC PARTS (BT184) ......... 20~21
CLOTH PLATE & SPECIFIC PARTS (BT104).........cccvvvvennne 22~23

From the library of: SuperioraNing Machine & Supply LLC



BT103(EX5200,LX5200)
BT103A(EX5200)
BT184(EX5200,EX5400,LX5200)
BT220,220A(EX5200) l

ac. 1n accessor i!

BT250(EX5200,EXT5200)
BT250A(EX5200,EXT5200,EXT5200H)

-
BT250(EX5200,EXT5200)
2744t(2-NEEDLE)
[T DN {
Packd in accessory @
AT DN
Packd in accessory@
G

From the library of: Superiorawmg Machine & Supply LLC



BT103,103A,184,220,220A,250,250A
AR - WSRA T - TERENHEE

BT103,103A,184,220,220A,250,250A
KNIFE & CLAMP & FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM

REFNO. PART NO. EBSRBTR DESCRIPTION QT.
1 308083-91 XX (#8) KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1
2 308334 A AR KNIFE GUIDE 1
3 007041 Mm%/ M3X6 SCREW 2
4 308332 T30y b BRACKET 1
5 007041 Mm%/ M3X6 SCREW 2
6 308088 Sy F LATCH 1
7 007119 Mm%/ M2X5 SCREW 1
8 308333 OB T THREAD CHAIN CLAMP 1
9 005536 Bftx>/C4 SCREW 1
10 301902 [EfE/ N % SPRING 1
11 005605 HFv b NUT 1
12 308490 *Z KNIFE 1
13 308084-91 XX (f#8) KNIFE ASSEMBLY 1
14 308335 A AR KNIFE GUIDE 1
15 302059-9U JERSE) (%8) CHAINING-FINGER DRIVE SET 1
16 811035 JyL /AR SOLENOID 1
17 302060-UD T3y b BRACKET 1
18 005345 FxY/CH5X11 SCREW 1
19 001174 FxT/C4X9. 5 SCREW 1
20 303896 TSy b BRACKET 1
21 001216 FExY/C4X5. 5 SCREW 2
22 303897 L/N— LEVER 1
23 002193 RAXRY/C5X8. 5 SCREW 1
24 001170 FxXY/C4X12 SCREW 2
25 003091 RNAFy N/CA NUT 2
26 303899 HIN— COVER 1
27 005142 FxT/C4X7 SCREW 3
28 301870 PN HOOK 1
29 210307 BAREE & WASHER 1
30 005604 Bftx>/C4 SCREW 1
31 742108 it — K (h/T#E) RELAY CORD 1
32 308086 EIEJIIN RETRACTABLE FINGER 1

From the library of: SuperioraNing Machine & Supply LLC



EX5200 EXT5200H
EXT5200

D
i ) )
| BT250A(EX5200,EXT5200,EXT5200H) BT220A(EX5200)
‘ 275§t (2-NEEDLE) BT250A(EX5200,EXT5200,EXT5200H)
CcKed In accessor; ‘—-
) &, =
” = @ SO

® ( )
BT220A(EX5200)
@ BT250A(EX5200,EXT5200,EXT5200H) J
-
4 N\
BT220A @
@ 53
)
/ ~
N\ J
N J

From the library of: SuperiorﬁNing Machine & Supply LLC



BT220A,250A
ITBRENRERE - T« LS LFaL—F - BRIR

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41

PART NO.

308480-91
308481
513076
007029
601097A

527006
755043
755044
302902
001222

308482-91
002918
202875
005142
004009-1

308086
308502-D
562066-91
562066A91
562065-91

601115
600100A
755045
755046
601196

755043
755044
600147
004920
601107

600147
522007
522032
300590
601053

601049
608002
004910
004304
004806

210061

EBSRBTR

JBRED (#8)
T3y b
I7-2Ur 4
FXT/M5X12
¥

A=t N D N w B
~—7v—=
==
L/X—(A)

FxT C3X4

LN—(B)
Fx2,/C3X8. 5
EEg
FxTY/C4AXT
FxT/C5X7. 5

ABT
ABT
S (1)
TuH (1)
TR

¥
Fa1—7
=7 =
=7 —=)
¥

=7
~—=7v—=)
Fa1—7
AXxT /3.1
W

Fa1—7
TJalELFXaL—% (#8)
T4 BZLF1L—4
T30y b

¥

bl SV T G N
K=y
HAARR Y
RAKRILE/MEX16
RNAFTY N/ M6

Es

DESCRIPTION
FINGER DRIVE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
AIR CYLINDER
SCREW
JOINT

SPEED CONTROLLER
NUMBERED LABEL
NUMBERED LABEL

LEVER
SCREW

LEVER (B)
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW
SCREW

RETRACTABLE FINGER
RETRACTABLE FINGER
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE

JOINT
TUBE
NUMBERED LABEL

NUMBERED LABEL
JOINT

NUMBERED LABEL
NUMBERED LABEL
TUBE

SCREW
JOINT

TUBE
FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER REGULATOR

BRACKET
JOINT

CONNECTOR
HOSE CLIP
SCREW

BOLT
NUT

WASHER

BT220A,250A

FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM & FILTER/REGULATOR & SOLENOID VALVE

QT.

o a o a N NN A = N = —a —a o A a4 4 a NN = N = a2 —a AN 2 2

PN N = =

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC



@ BT103A(EX5200)
g

From the library of: SuperiorQWing Machine & Supply LLC



BT103A
REATHB (5
REF.NO. PART NO.
1 308094-9U
2 210529-9U
3 005082A
4 208449
5 210319
6 208450-UA
7 208448
8 208447-UA
9 201037

10 210530-9U

11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A

15 201068
16 254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 308096
20 308097
21 007149
22 308098
23 007149
24 005105
25 302852
26 007007
27 308099

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

FEIEF (8
FEIEF (8)
BHFE/CH
AP
FAFIM

=M
ZFzv b
RWFF v b
[EfE/ N % (5&)
SEIRF (8)

EHEN 2 (F)
AFE

REBEF () (88)
AFE

[E#E/N % (58)

$AF B (&)
A2

wre

TL—~ ($8)
FIBOR

BftxT /M4
L/N—

Bffxo /M4
FxT,/C3X3
LA

FxI/M3IX3
$81R

BT103A

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

FELT
TENSION DISC

cupr
RATCHET
NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (LIGHT)

SCREW STUD
SPRING (LIGHT)

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
FELT
TENSION GUIDE

PLATE ASSEMBLY
TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
NAME PLATE

QT.

N = = =

- m = SO a NN

_ - W W =

_— AN



@ BT220(EX5200)
g

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



BT220

HEFHAE (1 A8t
REFNO. PART NO.
1 308081-9U
2 210529-9U
3 005082A
4 208449
5 210319
6 208450-UA
7 208448
8 208447-UA
9 201037
10 210530-9U
11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A
15 201068
16 254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 302848A91
20 302849
21 007149
22 302854-91
23 005548
24 302856
25 007149
26 005105
27 811070-91
28 302851
29 007018A
30 302853
31 004524
32 748005
33 007018A
34 302852
35 007007
36 742096
37 302857
38 308422
39 007018A

From the library of: SuperioreNing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

FEIEF (8
FEIEF (8)
BHFE/CH
AP
FAFIM

=M
ZFzv b
RWFF v b
[EfE/ N % (5&)
SEIRF (8)

EHEN 2 (F)
AFE

REBEF () (88)
AFE

[E#E/N % (58)

$AF B (&)
A2

wre

TL—~ ($8)
FIBOR

BffxY /M4
L/N—
Bffx/C4
L/N—
BffxT /M4

FTxY/C3X3
YL /4K (#)
TSy b
FEXxT/M4EX6
LIN—

RARKRIE/ M4EX10
=P/
FxY/M4EXE6

LTTAES

FExY/M3IX3

i 3— K (VL /1K)
FAFFNI

T HIN—
FxY/M4EX6

BT220

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

FELT
TENSION DISC

cupr
RATCHET
NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (LIGHT)

SCREW STUD
SPRING (LIGHT)

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (HEAVY)
FELT
TENSION GUIDE

PLATE ASSEMBLY
TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW

SCREW
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW
LEVER

BOLT
NYLON GRIP
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)
THREAD GUIDE LABEL
SAFETY COVER

SCREW

QT.

N = 4 a2 —_ W = = . O ) _—_ W W N __ a W N N = a2 —a N = 4 a2

W = =2 2



@ BT220A(EX5200)
g

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



BT220A
FRERTFHRAZ (1 A5

REF.NO. PART NO.

308484-9U
210529-9U
005082A
208449
210319

abh ON =

208450-UA
208448
208447-UA
201037
10 210530-9U

11 201086
12 202849
13 254010C9U
14 001817-2A

15 201068
16 254010A9U
17 208449
18 202849
19 302848A91
20 302849
21 007149
22 308521
23 513126
24 308485

25 007018A

26 601097A

27 755046
28 527006
29 755045
30 308486
31 308487-91
32 005548

From the library of: SuperioraNing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

SEAFER(HE)
FEIEF (8)
BHFE/CH
AP
FAFIM

=M
ZFzv b
RWFF v b
[EfE/ N % (5&)
SEIRF (8)

EHEN 2 (F)
AFE

REBEF () (88)
AFE

[E#E/N % (58)

$AF B (&)
A2

wre

TL—~ ($8)
FIBOR

BftxT /M4
RIAFIANIL
I7—2) A
DA
FxT/MA4XE

¥

N=T7v=)
ZE—FKar raA—-3
~—T7v—=

Pab A%

Lis—
Bftx/C4

BT220A

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

FELT
TENSION DISC

cupr
RATCHET
NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (LIGHT)

SCREW STUD
SPRING (LIGHT)

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (HEAVY)
FELT
TENSION GUIDE

PLATE ASSEMBLY
TENSION RELEASE PLATE

SCREW
LABEL
AIR CYLINDER

BRACKET
SCREW

JOINT
NUMBERED LABEL
SPEED CONTROLLER

NUMBERED LABEL
KNUCKLE

LEVER
SCREW

QT.

N = 2 a N _—_ W W N - m = N = a2 —a N = 4 a2

_



@ BT250(EX5200,EXT5200)
g

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



BT250
REATFHAE At
REFNO. PART NO.
1 308081A9U
2 210529-9U
3 005082A
4 208449
5 210319
6 208450-UA
7 208448
8 208447-UA
9 201037
10 210531-9U
1 201068
12 210530A9U
13 201086A
14 202849
15 254010C9U
16 001817-2A
17 254010A9U
18 208449
19 202849
20 302848A91
21 302849
22 007149
23 302854-91
24 005548
25 302856
26 007149
27 005105
28 811070-91
29 302851
30 007018A
31 302853
32 004524
33 748005
34 007018A
35 302852
36 007007
37 742096
38 302857
39 308422
40 007018A

From the library of: SuperioraNing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

FEIEF (8
FEIEF (8)
BHFE/CH
AP
FAFIM

=M
ZFzv b
RWFF v b
[EfE/ N % (5&)
SEIRF (8)

EfES % (3)
AT (1)
EfEAF ()
)

XET (10 ()

HE R 3

SHEF (8 Ga)
Tk

EFE

JL—bt (#8)

FIEDIR
Bt %S /M4
LIN—
Bftxv/Ca
L/N—

Btz /M4
Fx,/C3X3
JL /4K (#8)
T30y b
EXT/M4XE6

L/N—

RARNKILE/ MAXT10

=P A
FExTY /M4 X6
T TARS

FxT/M3X3

i 3— K (VL /1K)

KREFFF NI
ReEHIN—
FxT/M4XE

BT250

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

FELT
TENSION DISC

cupr
SPRING BUSHING
NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING (LIGHT)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (LIGHT)

SCREW STUD
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (HEAVY)
FELT

TENSION GUIDE
PLATE ASSEMBLY

TENSION RELEASE PLATE
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
SCREW
SOLENOID ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW

LEVER
BOLT
NYLON GRIP

SCREW
FLAT SPRING

SCREW
RELAY CORD (SOLENOID)
THREAD GUIDE LABEL

SAFETY COVER
SCREW

QT.

1
2
1
1
2

o a4 o a W = = O a N = S A DN = N A = = o A o a

W= = =N


研究開発部 情報課
 

研究開発部 情報課
 


@ BT250A(EX5200,EXT5200)

@ BT250A(EXT5200H)

( I

~

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC




BT250A

TS (2%

REFNO. PART NO.
1 308484A9U
2 308484B9U
3 210529-9U
4 005082A
5 208449
6 210319
7 208450-UA
8 201037
9 208448
10 208447-UA
11 210531-9U
12 201068
13 210530A9U
14 201086A
15 202849
16 254010C9U
17 001817-2A
18 254010A9U
19 208449
20 202849
21 302848A91
22 302849
23 007149
24 308521
25 513126
26 308485
27 007018A
28 601097A
29 755046
30 527006
31 755045
32 308486
33 308487-91
34 005548

From the library of: SuperioraNing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

SEAFER(HE)
XERTF2R(4E)
SEIRF (8)
AF#E/CH
AN

FAFIM

=il

[EfE/ N+ (&)
ZFxTv b
HFEF v b

AT (1)
EfES % (3)
AT (1)
EfESF ()
ATE

RIAF (@) (53)
FE
RIRF (1E) (&)
AP
HFE

JL— bt (#8)
SiROHIR
Bffxy /M4
FAEFFANI
I7—-) 4

T3y b
FxT/M4X6
¥

~—T7v—=
ZE—FKa>rrA—-7

=7 =)
Ty
L/N—
Bftx>/C4

BT250A

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)

DESCRIPTION

THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
THREAD TENSION ASSEMBLY
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SCREW STUD
FELT

TENSION DISC
CupP
SPRING (HEAVY)

RATCHET
NUT

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SPRING (LIGHT)
TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (LIGHT)

SCREW STUD

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY (HEAVY)

FELT
TENSION GUIDE

PLATE ASSEMBLY
TENSION RELEASE PLATE
SCREW

LABEL
AIR CYLINDER

BRACKET
SCREW
JOINT

NUMBERED LABEL
SPEED CONTROLLER

NUMBERED LABEL
KNUCKLE

LEVER

SCREW

QT.

a4 A N = - A AN =N D e o d a a A g a N o a4 A

—_ A N =

—_


研究開発部 情報課
 

研究開発部 情報課
 


BT220,220A(EX5200)
BT250(EX5200,EXT5200)
BT250A(EX5200,EXT5200,EXT5200H)

-

@ EX5204-82/223
@ EX5204-82/233

BT103A,220,220A(EX5200)
BT250(EX5200,EXT5200)
BT250A(EX5200,EXT5200,EXT5200H)

~

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



BT103A,220,220A,250,250A
VY-t k- EAHE

BT103A,220,220A,250,250A
SENSOR SET & SPECIFIC PARTS

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 308018-91 ot (v b) SENSOR SET 1
2 712011B91 gt — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
3 007162 FxY /M3, 5X10 SCREW 2
4 308043 T30y b BRACKET 1
5 007018A FxT/M4X6 SCREW 2
6 007156 FxT/M2. 5X3. 4 SCREW 2
7 748005 Fa4nrgUy7 NYLON GRIP 2
8 007018A FxI/MAXE SCREW 2
9 742294-91 it d— K RELAY CORD 1
10 716007 EIET e b ROTATION DETECTOR 1
11 007018A FxI/M4EXE6 SCREW 1
12 748005 Fa4a iUy 7 NYLON GRIP 2
13 007018A FXI/M4X6 SCREW 2
14 742095 ik — K (EEEH) RELAY CORD (ROTATION DETECTOR) 1
15 748002 RER/N K BAND 2
16 277528-30 R NEEDLE PLATE 1
17 277528-40 iR NEEDLE PLATE 1
18 277528-50 R NEEDLE PLATE 1
19 277529-30 1R NEEDLE PLATE 1
20 277529-40 1R NEEDLE PLATE 1
21 277529-50 1R NEEDLE PLATE 1
22 270037D JAXTL—~ (Bmh) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
23 270505B T7> FAN 1
24 350188A AN —H— SPACER 2
25 007072 FxY/M4X35 SCREW P
26 308177-91 TES (#8) WASTE CHUTE SET 1
27 276002AUA va1—% (k) WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
28 004904 xXxY/3. 5 SCREW 3
29 276003-UA va—2%2 (TF) WASTE CHUTE EXTENSION 1
30 276004 AR BRACKET 1
31 004109 FXT/M4X10 SCREW 2
32 240104 FE£ WASHER 2

From the library of: SuperioraNing Machine & Supply LLC


研究開発部 情報課
 


BT220,220A(EX5200) BT250(EX5200,EXT5200)
BT250A(EX5200,EXT5200,EXT5200T)

@ 100~240V
g —u v 8ipfkgk 220V
Specification for Europe

s

1
@

Fit B IR A
Packed in accessory

@)

@
105

FY g it 12 *ﬁ)\

From the library of: Superior@Wing Machine & Supply LLC



BT220,220A,250,250A

BTa> hO—5 - AbvI\—

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

PART NO.

760168-9J
760168A9J
9A3068
303500
748045

004920
748042
748045
748002
748004

771003
742257A91
742257-91
742257B91
742257C91

308243-91
308244
208949
9A3053
302511

EBSRBTR

BTa>hrcO—75
BTa>hcO—75
BREXTEIANN
774y b (#8)
=TIV My Iv—

AxT/3. 1

E3 VAR
=TI by IS—
£ YAREN
E—XN2 R
E2—X (1A)
FIFEI— K (AC100V)
TiFEI— K (AC200V)
TiFEI— K (AC220V)
TiFEI— K (AC240V)
BBt E > (#)

BftE >

oury

E=Z

S/ E VN ]

BT220,220A,250,250A

BT CONTROLLER & PIN

DESCRIPTION QT.
BT CONTROLLER 1
BT CONTROLLER 1
ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL 1
BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
CABLE STOPPER 3
SCREW 4
BAND 6
CABLE STOPPER 4
BAND 2
BAND 3

FUSE (1A)

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

PIN ASSEMBLY
PIN
ORING

INDICATION LABEL
INDICATION PLATE

_

_—_ ) = =

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



BT184(EX5200,EX5400,LX5200)

BT184 4k
BT184 Specific parts

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



BT184
RIEDHHIE - ERAGkm

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 308567-91
2 304305
3 005117
4 304306
5 007193
6 304307
7 004832
8 212435
9 240570
10 212436
11 004806
12 275523
13 007022
14 275522
15 007164
16 179765-15
17 240104
18 007099
19 004806
20 202433
21 200098
22 277116
23 277109

From the library of: SuperiorgNing Machine & Supply LLC

EBSRBTR

SR (1)
DA
FXY/C5X8. 5
JL- K

Bftxy

T30y b
RAFv b
=70
IER AR
T=JIZg

RNAFTY N/ M6
7745y b
FXT/MA4XT 4
Ty F

Bftx> /M4

v /M4
FE£

Bftx> /M6
NAFTY N M6
EL

s
BRI
BRI

THREAED RELEASER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW

BLADE
SCREW

BRACKET
NUT
CABLE

SPRING
CABLE SUPPORT

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

LATCH
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW

NUT
WASHER

WASHER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

BT184

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM & SPECIFIC PARTS
DESCRIPTION

QT.

—_ N = - N = = = _

_



BT104(EXT5100T)

Bt B SR A
Packed in accessory

L/

\

\
rrrrm——=t 7\
g W
NN -

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



0T —b - SAm

REF.NO.

abh ON =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

PART NO.

308563-91
270170B91
204218
200162A
005053

005121A
003091
270173
204888
004808

007022A
303448
308564
007008
308490

308088
007119
308332B
007041
308333AD

005536
301902
005605
308565-91
007008

277589-30
277408B16F
277403A16F
213103-16
005492

277404A16F

From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC

eI
JAXTL— bk (#8)
JAXTL—k
LTTAES
E4

FxY/C4X4. 8

RNAXY/C4X16
NAFY N/CA
Ty k

m/Nx

RAFY /M8

FTxI/MAX14
Eg

X ZEAR
FxT /M3 X4
XX

Ty F
mx>/M2X5
754y b
Mm%/ M3X6
TIRIFT

Bftx>/C4
[E#E/ N %

AF v b
770y b
FxY/M3X4

R

FikWk (fB)
ESeN: 3]
HBhix ) B
FxT/C1X6

FEEDR V) B

CLOTH PLATE & SPECIFIC PARTS

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
CLOTH PLATE
FLAT SPRING

WASHER
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET

SPRING WASHER
NUT

SCREW
WASHER
KNIFE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

SCREW
KNIFE

LATCH
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD CHAIN CLAMP

SCREW
SPRING
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
MAIN FEED DOG ASSEMBLY
MAIN FEED DOG

AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

QT.

N = a2 —a AN 2 2 O SO S ) MDD = 2 - N = 4 a2

_



ATFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO.
001170 3 24 179765-15 21 16 254010C9U 1 13 308484-9U 11 1
001174 3 19 200098 21 21 254010C9U 13 15 308484A9U 15 1
001216 3 21 200162A 23 4 254010C9U 15 16 308484B9U 15 2
001222 5 10 201037 7 9 270037D 17 22 308485 11 24
001817-2A 7 14 201037 9 9 270170891 23 2 308485 15 26
001817-2A 9 14 201037 1 9 270173 23 8 308486 11 30
001817-2A 1 14 201037 13 9 270505B 17 23 308486 15 32
001817-2A 13 16 201037 15 8 275522 21 14 308487-91 1 31
001817-2A 15 17 201068 7 15 275523 21 12 308487-91 15 838
002193 3 23 201068 9 15 276002AUA 17 27 308490 3 12
002918 5 12 201068 1 15 276003-UA 17 29 308490 23 15
003091 3 25 201068 13 1 276004 17 30 308502-D 5 17
003091 23 7 201068 15 12 277109 21 23 308521 1 22
004009-1 5 15 201086 7 M 277116 21 22 308521 15 24
004109 17 31 201086 9 1 277403A16F 23 28 308563-91 23 1
004304 5 39 201086 11 1 277404A16F 23 31 308564 23 13
004524 9 31 201086A 183 13 277408B16F 23 27 308565-91 23 24
004524 13 32 201086A 15 14 277528-30 17 16 308567-91 21 1
004806 5 40 202433 21 20 277528-40 17 17 350188A 17 24
004806 21 1 202849 7 12 277528-50 17 18 513076 5 3
004806 21 19 202849 7 18 277529-30 17 19 513126 1 23
004808 23 10 202849 9 12 277529-40 17 20 513126 15 25
004832 21 7 202849 9 18 277529-50 17 21 522007 5 32
004904 17 28 202849 11 12 277589-30 23 26 522032 5 33
004910 5 38 202849 11 18 300590 5 34 527006 5 6
004920 5 29 202849 183 14 301870 3 28 527006 11 28
004920 19 6 202849 183 19 301902 3 10 527006 15 30
005053 23 5 202849 15 15 301902 23 22 562065-91 5 20
005082A 7 3 202849 15 20 302059-9U 3 15 562066-91 5 18
005082A 9 3 202875 5 13 302060-UD 3 17 562066A91 5 19
005082A 11 3 204218 23 3 302511 19 20 600100A 5 22
005082A 13 3 204888 23 9 302848A91 9 19 600147 5 28
005082A 15 4 208447-UA 7 8 302848A91 1119 600147 5 31
005105 7 24 208447-UA 9 8 302848A91 13 20 601049 5 36
005105 9 26 208447-UA 11 8 302848A91 15 21 601053 5 35
005105 183 27 208447-UA 13 8 302849 9 20 601097A 5 5
005117 21 3 208447-UA 15 10 302849 1120 601097A 1 26
005121A 23 6 208448 7 7 302849 13 21 601097A 15 28
005142 3 27 208448 9 7 302849 15 22 601107 5 30
005142 5 14 208448 11 7 302851 9 28 601115 5 21
005345 3 18 208448 13 7 302851 183 29 601196 5 25
005492 23 30 208448 15 9 302852 7 25 608002 5 37
005536 3 9 208449 7 4 302852 9 34 712011B91 17 2
005536 23 21 208449 7 17 302852 13 35 716007 17 10
005548 9 23 208449 9 4 302853 9 30 742095 17 14
005548 1 32 208449 9 17 302853 13 31 742096 9 36
005548 13 24 208449 11 4 302854-91 9 22 742096 18 387
005548 15 34 208449 1 17 302854-91 13 28 742108 3 31
005604 3 30 208449 13 4 302856 9 24 742257-91 19 13
005605 3 11 208449 13 18 302856 13 25 742257A91 19 12
005605 23 23 208449 15 5 302857 9 37 742257891 19 14
007007 7 26 208449 15 19 302857 13 38 742257C91 19 15
007007 9 35 208450-UA 7 6 302902 5 9 742294-91 17 9
007007 13 36 208450-UA 9 6 303448 23 12 748002 17 15
007008 23 14 208450-UA 11 6 303500 19 4 748002 19 9
007008 23 25 208450-UA 13 6 303896 3 20 748004 19 10
007018A 9 29 208450-UA 15 7 303897 3 22 748005 9 32
007018A 9 33 208949 19 18 303899 3 26 748005 13 33
007018A 9 39 210061 5 41 304305 21 2 748005 17 7
007018A 11 25 210307 3 29 304306 21 4 748005 17 12
007018A 13 30 210319 7 5 304307 21 6 748042 19 7
007018A 183 34 210319 9 5 308018-91 17 1 748045 19 5
007018A 13 40 210319 11 5 308043 17 4 748045 19 8
007018A 15 27 210319 13 5 308081-9U 9 1 755043 5 7
007018A 17 5 210319 15 6 308081A9U 13 1 755043 5 26
007018A 17 8 210529-9U 7 2 308083-91 3 1 755044 5 8
007018A 17 1 210529-9U 9 2 308084-91 3 13 755044 5 27
007018A 17 18 210529-9U 11 2 308086 3 32 755045 5 23
007022 21 13 210529-9U 13 2 308086 5 16 755045 1 29
007022A 23 11 210529-9U 15 3 308088 3 6 755045 15 31
007029 5 4 210530-9U 7 10 308088 23 16 755046 5 24
007041 3 3 210530-9U 9 10 308094-9U 7 1 755046 1 27
007041 3 5 210530-9U 1110 308096 7 19 755046 15 29
007041 23 19 210530A9U 18 12 308097 7 20 760168-9J 19 1
007072 17 25 210530A9U 15 13 308098 7 22 760168A9J 19 2
007099 21 18 210531-9U 13 10 308099 7 27 771003 19 1
007119 3 7 210531-9U 15 11 308177-91 17 26 811035 3 16
007119 23 17 212435 21 8 308243-91 19 16 811070-91 9 27
007149 7 21 212436 21 10 308244 19 17 811070-91 13 28
007149 7 23 213103-16 23 29 308332 3 4 9A3053 19 19
007149 9 21 240104 17 32 308332B 23 18 9A3068 19 3
007149 9 25 240104 21 17 308333 3 8
007149 11 21 240570 21 9 308333AD 23 20
007149 183 22 254010A9U 7 16 308334 3 2
007149 13 26 254010A9U 9 16 308335 3 14
007149 15 28 254010A9U 11 16 308422 9 38
007156 17 6 254010A9U 13 17 308422 13 39
007162 17 3 254010A9U 15 18 308480-91 5 1
007164 21 15 254010C9U 7 13 308481 5 2
007193 21 5 254010C9U 9 13 308482-91 5 11

From the library of: Superior@wmg Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@Ning Machine & Supply LLC



NG AZ O BEHKN S

At T553-0002 KFRMESXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax:(06)6458-8785

Cat. No. 9734A (CMarch 2001 Printed in Japan

CON—=YHHOJICEHEEINTLBIRBIE URDIHFELLEETHIENHDHET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice for improvement.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



	KNIFE/CLAMP/FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM/FILTER REGULATOR/SOLENOID VALVE
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	SENSOR SET & SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	BT CONTROLLER & PIN
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM & SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	CLOTH PLATE & SPECIFIC PARTS
	LIST

	INDEX



